determine the price at which the common shares offered for resale pursuant to this prospectus may be sold.

This prospectus relates to the resale from time to time of up to a total of 2,726,447 common shares by the selling
shareholders. The following table sets forth information with respect to the current beneficial ownership of the selling
shareholders, the number of common shares being offered hereby by each selling shareholder and information with
respect to shares to be beneficially owned by each selling shareholder after completion of this offering. The
percentages in the following table reflect the shares beneficially owned by the selling shareholders as a percentage of
the total number of shares of common shares outstanding as of January 31, 2014.

The selling shareholders have not held any position or office or had any other material relationship with us within the
past three years, other than their ownership of our common shares as described below and the issuance of the shares
described in this prospectus.

Shares Beneficially
Owned Prior to

Offering
Shares Offered

Hereby
Shares Beneficially Owned after

Completion of Offering(1)
Name Number Percentage(2) Number Number Percentage(2)
Kevin G. Douglas (3) 9,173,795 13.51% 2,726,447 6,447,348 9.50%

Edgar Filing: IMAX CORP - Form S-3ASR

Table of Contents 11

Michelle M. Douglas (4) 6,448,161 9.50% 1,172,372 5,275,789 7.77%
K&M Douglas Trust (5) 3,801,068 5.60% 1,172,372 2,628,696 3.87%
Jean Douglas and James
Douglas Irrevocable
Descendants� Trust (6) 2,584,441 3.81% 736,141 1,848,300 2.72%
Douglas Family Trust (7) 1,801,989 2.65% 545,289 1,256,700 1.85%
James E. Douglas III (8) 923,645 1.36% 272,645 651,000 0.96%

(1) Assumes that each selling shareholder disposes of all of the common shares covered by this prospectus and does
not acquire beneficial ownership of any additional common shares. The registration of these shares does not
necessarily mean that the selling shareholders will sell all or any portion of their shares covered by this
prospectus.

(2) Based on 67,893,045 common shares outstanding as of January 31, 2014.
(3) Includes shares held by the K&M Douglas Trust, the James Douglas and Jean Douglas Irrevocable Descendants�

Trust, the Douglas Family Trust, the KGD 2012 Trust and James E. Douglas III. Kevin Douglas and Michelle